From: <u>Jason Waugh</u>
To: <u>Exhibits HNR</u>

**Subject:** Support of HB2151 & HB2152

Date: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 6:19:06 AM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

## To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing in support of HB2351 and HB2352. I am in support of protecting the greenway (HB2151) and empowering the OSMB (HB2152) to educate all users of the Willamette River to help promote boater safety, protect property (docks, shoreline, habitat) and ensure recreation is environmentally sustainable.

Thank you, Jason Waugh

Jason Waugh | President & CEO Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Northwest Real Estate Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Real Estate Professionals 503.350.7248 (o) | 503.314.6015 (m) | www.jjwaugh.bhhsnw.com



What's Your Home Worth?
Get Three Automated Estimates - Instantly.
No cost, and no obligation.

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Northwest Real Estate and Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Real Estate Professionals will never request that you send funds or nonpublic personal information, such as credit card or debit card numbers or bank account and/or routing numbers, by email. If you receive an email message requesting you wire funds, do not respond and immediately notify fraud@bhhsnw.com or call 503-783-6835.